
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4141
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
CABIN BAGGAGE TAGS
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to do away with cabin baggage tags;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is also considering to change the standard operating procedures at all the airports in the country;and;

(d) if so, the details thereof?;

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b): Currently, there is no such proposal.

(c): As on date, there is no Standard Operating Procedure for cabin baggage tags.

(d): Does not arise.
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